FORM PTO-1618A E IVE Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JAN 8 2001	01-24-2001 101591819					
	101091019					
	ON FORM COVER SHEET					
	MARKS UNLY					
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).					
Submission Type	Conveyance Type X Assignment License					
New !	X Assignment License					
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date					
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year					
Reel # Frame #	Change of Name					
Corrective Document						
Reel # Frame #	Other					
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date					
Name Spencer-Mead Dental Whol	esalers, Inc. Month Day Year 12212000					
Maine Denter-Head Denter Who!						
Formerly	1420759					
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association					
Other						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion New York					
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached					
Name Darby Dental Supply Co	., Inc.					
DBA/AKA/TA						
Composed of						
Address (line 1) 865 Merrick Avenue						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3) Westbury	New York 11590					
City State/Country Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is						
X Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.						
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)					
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	on New York					
3/2001 AAHMED1 00000151 1420759 FOR 0	OFFICE USE ONLY					
C:481 40.00 OP						

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

PODIA DTO 1610D
FORM PTO-1618B
Fundam 00/20/00
Expires 06/30/99
ON 10 0054 0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027			INAPLITAN		
Domestic R	epresentative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first Re	ceiving Party only.		
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
Correspond	lent Name and Address	S Area Code and Telephone Number (9)	54) 491-0099		
Name	Vincent J. Handal				
Address (line 1)	Salon Marrow, Dy	ckman & Newman, LLP			
· I					
Address (line 2)	800 Corporate Drive				
Address (line 3)	Suite 208				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachments	pages of the attached conveyance doc s.	ument # 3		
Trademark /	Application Number(s)	or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached		
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).					
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)					
		1420759			
Number of I	Properties Enter the to	tal number of properties involved.	#		
		for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):			
Fee Amoun			\$ 40.00		
	_	losed × Deposit Account			
Deposit A	count	Iditional fees can be charged to the account.)			
(Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if ac	Deposit Account Number:	#		
		Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No		
Statement and Signature					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any					
attac	hed copy is a true copy of the	original document. Charges to deposit ac	count are authorized, as		
indic	ated herein.		1 , 1		
Vincent J	. Handal, Jr.	(west of Stendal)	<u> </u>		
Name	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0345

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

WHEREAS, SPENCER-MEAD DENTAL WHOLESALERS, INC., a New York corporation ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 865 Merrick Avenue, Westbury, New York, has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of a trademark registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Office") as more fully set forth on Exhibit A.

WHEREAS, DARBY DENTAL SUPPLY CO., INC., a New York corporation ("Assignee"), having its principal offices at 865 Merrick Avenue, Westbury, New York, is desirous of acquiring said trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in the United States in and to said trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark, with the right to sue for and collect the same.

Signed at Westbury, New York this Ar day of December, 2000.

SPENCER-MEAD DENTAL WHOLESALERS, INC.

By:

Michael Caputo, Pre

ATTEST:

ustina Soraci, Assistant Secretary

REEL: 002218 FRAME: 0346

STATE OF NEW YORK))ss.:
COUNTY OF NASSAU)

On this 27 day of December, 2000, personally appeared Michael Caputo, to me known and known to me to be the President of SPENCER-MEAD DENTAL WHOLESALERS, INC., the assignor above named, and acknowledged that he executed the foregoing Assignment on behalf of said assignor and pursuant to authority duly received.

Notary Public

KATIE M. RAMBELLE
Notary Public, State of New York
10. 01RA8485820 Qualified in Nassau County
Commission Expires Jan. 31, 2001

EXHIBIT "A"

TO

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

FROM

SPENCER-MEAD DENTAL WHOLESALERS, INC.

TO

DARBY DENTAL SUPPLY CO., INC.

United States Registration

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration Number	Date <u>Issued</u>
Kent	1,420,759	12/16/86

RECORDED: 01/08/2001